

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

272) WPL/9920/2022 273) WPL/9927/2022 274) WPL/10034/2022
279) WPL/14670/2022 284) WPL/19591/2022 290) WPL/23604/2022
292) WPL/24942/2022 304) WPL/32525/2022 305) WPL/32669/2022
309) WPL/5513/2023 310) WPL/5529/2023 311) WPL/5701/2023
312) WPL/5703/2023 313) WPL/5840/2023 314) WPL/6162/2023
316) WPL/6943/2023 317) WPL/8015/2023 318) WPL/8046/2023

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali,
 Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 20th February, 2024

Mr. Atishay Jain i/b. Kunal Kanungo, Advocate for the petitioners in sr. nos. 272 and 273.

Ms. Pritha Paul i/b. Jadhav Swaraj Sanjay, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 274.

Mr. Dhavle Ketan Arun, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 279.

Mr. Ankur Jain, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 284.

Mr. Hiten Lala i/b. Unified Legal Partners, Advocate for the petitioner in sr.no. 290.

Mr. Akhitlesh Adhav i/b. Kanhaiya Siyaram Yadav, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 292.

Ms. Swati Chheda i/b. M. P. Vashi Associates, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 304.

Mr. S. Satiya i/b. Rashmikant and Partners, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 305.

Mr. Akhlak Khan, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. nos. 309 and 310.

Ms. Pritha Paul, Advocate for the petitioners in sr. nos. 311, 312, 313, 314 & 318.

Mr. R. R. Mishra, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 316.

Mr. Nimish Lotlikar i/b. Law Origin, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 317.

P. C. :

Perused office objections raised in the petition/s by the Ld. Scrutiny Officer/s.

On request, by way of last chance, the petitioners to remove office objections on the Petitions and get the same registered and/or numbered within two weeks from the date of uploading of Order, failing Petitions to stand rejected for non-compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule 986.

Prothonotary and Senior Master