

*JPP*

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

***WRIT PETITION NO. 1170 OF 2024***

Aruna Pendse ... Petitioner  
V/s.  
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Pritha Paul for the Petitioner  
Ms. Usha Rahi, AGP for Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3  
Ms. Druti Datar for Respondent No.5

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &  
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.***

***DATE : 26 JUNE 2024***

**P.C. :-**

The learned Counsel for the Petitioner will give notice to the Respondent No. 4 – University and file affidavit of service. Stand over to **31 July 2024**. Reply of the Respondents including that of the University to be filed before the next date.

***M.M. SATHAYE, J.***

***NITIN JAMDAR, J.***